operation, the Company collects a management fee in the form of a royalty payment of 8%
of that location’s revenue on a weekly basis.  For the year ended December 31, 2022, the
Company recognized $28,006 of royalty revenue from affiliate-owned locations. There were
no affiliate-owned locations in 2023. For new locations developed and opened by an
affiliated entity, the Company collects a one-time development fee to reimburse the
Company for costs related to the selection of real estate sites, negotiation of leases,
recruitment and training of management staff, and project management of the store
opening.  The Company did not recognize any development fee revenue in the years ended
December 29, 2023 and December 30, 2022.

- 18 -

Cleaners Depot Franchise, LLC
Notes to the Financial Statements (cont’d)

11. Prior Period Restatement

The Company restated its results for 2022 to record accrued interest expense on the
installment notes payable with the United States Small Business Administration.  The effect
on the December 30, 2022 financial statements is summarized in the following table:

 As Previously
Reported

Correction of
Errors  As Restated

Balance Sheet:
   Liabilities:
   Accrued interest  $ -  $   83,835  $ 83,835
   Total current liabilities   1,110,265   83,835   1,194,100
   Loans payable   1,999,900   100   2,000,000
   Total long-term liabilities   1,999,900   100   2,000,000
   Total liabilities   3,110,165   83,935   3,194,100
   Members’ equity (deficit)   (258,335)   (83,935)   (342,270)

Statement of Income:
Expenses:

   Loan payable interest expense 53   83,835   83,888
   Miscellaneous 19,684   100   19,784
   Total expenses   2,415,815   83,935   2,499,750

Net income   355,819   (83,935)   271,984

Statement of Cash Flows:
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income   355,819   (83,935)   271,884

   Changes in operating assets and
   liabilities – accrued interest -   83,935   83,935

Independent Auditor's Report 1 - 2

Financial Statements:

Balance Sheet 3

Statement of Members' Equity 4

Statement of Income 5

Statement of Cash Flows 6 - 7

Notes to the Financial Statements 8 - 16

Cleaners Depot Franchise, LLC

Audit Report

For the Year Ended December 30, 2022

Table of Contents

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT

Members
Cleaners Depot Franchise, LLC
Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of Cleaners Depot Franchise, LLC